Deferred income taxes are calculated on all temporary differences at the tax rate applicable to the jurisdiction in which the
timing differences arise.

Deferred tax summary
  £'000  £'000
  2023  2022
Deferred tax assets  5,174  4,348
Deferred tax liability  (89)  (424)
Net deferred tax asset  5,085  3,924

The main rate of corporation increased to 25% with effect from 1 April 2023. This rate has been used in recognising the
Company's deferred tax assets and liabilities.

Deferred tax assets
A deferred tax asset or liability is recognised to the extent that there are other temporary differences expected to reverse in
the foreseeable future. All deferred tax assets and liabilities have been recognised. Sensitivity analysis demonstrates
headroom in the recoverable amount of the deferred tax asset over the taxable profits contained within the 5 year planning
horizon. The impacts of a 20% decrease in group profitability have been assessed and do not give rise to concerns over
recoverability.

The movement on recognised deferred tax assets is as follows:

At
beginning

of the year
Income

statement

Equity
(charge)/

credit
Credited

to OCI
At the end
of the year

 £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000
31 December 2023
Accelerated depreciation 1,031  1  -  -  1,032
Share-based payments 3,115  495  304  -  3,914
Other temporary differences 202  26  -   228
Deferred tax assets at 31 December 2023 4,348  522  304  -  5,174

31 December 2022
Accelerated depreciation 1,012  19  -  -  1,031
Share-based payments 3,745  (204)  (426)  -  3,115
Other temporary differences 559  (56)  -  (301)  202
Deferred tax assets at 31 December 2022 5,316  (241)  (426)  (301)  4,348

Quilter Cheviot Limited

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31 December 2023

18 DEFERRED TAX ASSETS & LIABILITIES (continued)

Page 51

Deferred tax liabilities
The movement on recognised deferred tax liabilities is as follows:

At beginning

of the year
Income

statement
At the end of

the year
 £'000  £'000  £'000
31 December 2023
Other acquired intangibles 424  (335)  89
Deferred tax assets at 31 December 2023 424  (335)  89

31 December 2022
Other acquired intangibles 736  (312)  424
Deferred tax assets at 31 December 2022 736  (312)  424

[…]

financial liabilities from changes in equity, bond and property prices, interest rates and foreign exchange rates, each of which
is detailed in the notes below.

The Group has established a market risk policy which sets out the market risk management and governance framework.

Quilter Cheviot Limited

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31 December 2023

24 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Page 63

The Company does not undertake any principal trading for its own account. The Company's revenue is however affected by
the value of assets under management and consequently it has exposure to equity market levels and economic conditions.

Equity and property price risk
In accordance with the market risk policy, the Company does not invest shareholder assets in equity or property, or related
collective investments.

The Company derives fees which are linked to the performance of the underlying assets. Therefore future earnings will be
affected by equity and property market performance.

Equity price sensitivity testing
A movement in equity prices would impact the fee income that is based on the market value of the investments held for the
clients. The sensitivity is applied as a shock to equity prices at the start of the year.

  2023  2022
Impact on profit after tax  £'000  £'000

Impact of 10% increase in equity prices  5,849  6,856
Impact of 10% decrease in equity prices  (5,849)  (6,856)

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk arises primarily from bank balances and money market funds held with financial institutions.

Interest rate sensitivity testing
The impact of an increase and decrease in market interest rates of 0.5% is tested (e.g. if the current interest rate is 1%, the
test allows for the effects of an instantaneous change to 0.5% and 0.5% from the start of the year). The sensitivity of both
profit and shareholder's equity to interest rates is provided.

  2023  2022
Impact to profit after tax  £'000  £'000

Impact of 0.5% increase in interest rates  424  467
Impact of 0.5% decrease in interest rates  (424)  (467)

Currency translation risk
Currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
foreign exchange rates. The Company's functional currency is Pounds sterling, which accounts for the majority of the
Company's transactions, but the Company also has minor exposure to foreign exchange risk in respect to accounts
receivable and future revenues denominated in US Dollars and Euros.

The Company has foreign currency exposure arising from its investment in an Irish subsidiary, which operates in Euros. The
foreign currency exposure, relating to Euros at 31 December 2023 is £301k (2022: £946k).